

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.10575 OF 2021

Pranav Construction Systems P.Ltd. Petitioner

vs.

Bank of Baroda Respondent

Mr.Birendra Saraf, Senior Counsel, Mr.Rohit Gupta a/w
Mr.Vinod Kothari, Ms.Sonal Sanap and Mr.Priyansh Jain i/b
M/s.Apex Law Partners for the petitioner

Ms.Sampada Sukala i/b Ms.Rathina Maravarman for the
respondent Bank of Baroda

**CORAM: K.K.TATED &
PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, JJ.**

DATED : SEPTEMBER 13, 2021

P.C.

. Heard.

2. The learned counsel for the Respondent Ms.Sampada Sukala submits that her arguing counsel is out of town. Hence, she requires some time.

3. On her request, matter to appear on board on 23.09.2021.

(PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.)

(K.K.TATED, J.)