

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.10575 OF 2021

Pranav Construction Systems Private Limited and Ors. ..Petitioners

Versus

Bank of Baroda ..Respondent

Mr. Vinod Kothari and Mr. Priyansh Jain i/by Apex Law Partners, for the
Petitioners.

Ms. Rathina Maravarman, Advocate for the Respondent - Bank.

CORAM : UJJAL BHUYAN &
MADHAV J. JAMDAR, JJ.
DATE : 28th SEPTEMBER, 2021

P.C.

Ms. Maravarman, learned counsel for the respondent - Bank submits that through inadvertence instead of the impugned order, minutes of the review committee meeting has been annexed to her reply affidavit. She therefore would like to file additional affidavit to bring on record the impugned order.

2. Liberty to the respondent - Bank to file reply affidavit in the registry is granted.

3. We further grant two weeks time to Ms. Maravarman, learned counsel for respondent - Bank to file additional reply affidavit.

(14) -WPL -10575 -21. doc.

4. Petitioner may file rejoinder.
5. Stand over to 12.10.2021.

MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J

UJJAL BHUYAN, J