

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

Writ Petition No. 93 of 2022

Pranav Construction Systems Private
Limited & Ors.

... Petitioners

v/s.

Bank of Baroda

... Respondents

Ms. Sonal Sanap i/b. M/s. Apex Law Partners, Advocate for the
Petitioner.

Ms. Akanksha Hambir i/b. Mrs. Rathina Maravarman for Respondent
No.1.

**CORAM : S.V. Gangapurwala &
R.N.Laddha, JJ.**

12th September 2022

P.C.

Learned Counsel for the Petitioners seeks leave to delete
Petitioner No.1. Leave granted at the risk of the Petitioners.

2. The amendment shall be carried out within one week. Time is
also sought on behalf of the Petitioners.

3. At the request of Petitioner, place the matter on 22nd November 2022.

(R.N.Laddha, J)

(S.V.Gangapurwala, J)

Lata Panjwani, P.S.